

16.11.2022: xəbər

Information session on preparation for "Teknofest - 2023"

Information sessions were held on November 8 and 15, 2022 to give detailed information about the competition to the students planning to participate in the "Teknofest - 2023" Technology and Aerospace Festival. The information sessions were conducted by İlkin Nağıyev, who was the team captain at "CanSat America - 2016", the project leader of the CanSat and Free UAV categories within the framework of the "CanSat Azerbaijan - 2018-2021" and "Teknofest Azerbaijan - 2022" competitions.

During the information sessions, students were informed about points to be paid attention to in the competition documents, the stages of the competition and the approach to the required documents, the methods of determining the team structure, team management, process control during the competition, and their questions were answered.

“Teknofest – 2023”-ə hazırlıqla əlaqədar infosessiya

“Teknofest – 2023” Texnologiya və Aerokosmik Festivalında iştirak etməyi planlaşdıran tələbələrin müsabiqə haqqında ətraflı məlumatlar əldə etməsi məqsədilə 2022-ci il noyabrın 8-i və 15-də infosessiyalar keçirilmişdir. Infosessiyalar “CanSat America – 2016”-da komanda kapitanı, “CanSat Azerbaijan – 2018-2021” və “Teknofest Azərbaycan – 2022” müsabiqələri çərçivəsində CanSat və Sərbəst PUA kateqoriyaları üzrə layihə rəhbəri olmuş İlkin Nağıyev tərəfindən aparılmışdır. Infosessiyalar zamanı müsabiqə sənədlərində diqqət yetirilməli məqamlar, müsabiqə mərhələləri və tələb olunan sənədlərə yanaşma, komanda strukturunun təyin olunması metodları, komandanın idarə olunması, yarışma müddətində proseslərə nəzarət və s. mövzular haqqında geniş məlumat tələbələrin nəzərinə çatdırıldı və onların sualları cavablandırıldı.













